FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 8-23-0)

08-29-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## 101826953

RECULDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type	<b></b>			
New Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  12/31/1998			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Pasha Publications, Inc. Formerly	Month Day Year			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware, U.S.A.				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Financial Times Energy, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3333 Walnut Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Boulder Colorado, U.S.A.	80301			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Other	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware, U.S.A.				
72001 DBYRNE 00000178 1583103 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP 175.00 OP 175.00 OP				
	to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and			

rubilic burden reporting for this collection or information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0032

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	rty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
8 dd				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726			
N				
Name	Kristine M. Miller			
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP			
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 500			
Address (line 4)	Boulder, Colorado 80302, U.S.A.			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark A		Iditional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property).		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num			
	1,583,103 1,979,047	1,064,440		
	1,420,667 1,647,405	2,129,100		
	2,129,101 2,129,102			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	8		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	215.00		
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Account  ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

# 08-2623

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Kristine M. Miller

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PASHA PUBLICATIONS, INC., formerly known as ENERGY PUBLICATIONS ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 1330 Avenue of the Americas, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10019 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks for periodicals, including the following registrations and application currently of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which are in full force and effect:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
POWER MART	1,979,047	06/04/1996
NATURAL GAS MARKET REPORT 10/23/95)	1,535,978	04/18/1989 (cancelled
COAL OUTLOOK	1,064,440	04/26/1977
COAL & SYNFUELS TECHNOLOGY	1,420,667	12/09/1986
CURRENT COMPETITION	1,968,372	04/16/1996
GAS DAILY	1,647,405	06/11/1991
MEGAWATT WEEK	2,129,100	01/13/1998
MEGAWATT DAILY	2,129,101	01/13/1998
MEGAWATT MARKETS	2,129,102	01/13/1998;
ENERNET	1,583,103	02/13/1990
TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
PASHA	75/303,858	06/05/1997; AND

WHEREAS, Financial Times Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 3333 Walnut Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, trademark registrations and application, and all associated good will;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, applications and any registration resulting therefrom, together with the good will associated therewith, including the right to sue and recover against past infringers. ASSIGNOR hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to execute, without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers, at ASSIGNEE's expense, which may be reasonably required to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this Assignment at day of August, 2001, but effective as of December 31, 1998.

PASHA PUBLICATIONS, INC., formerly known as ENERGY PUBLICATIONS ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Bv: //

Print name: \_\_\_\_\_

& NESIDYNT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0034

## **NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

COUNTY OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )  STATE OF NEW YORK )
On this 215T day of AUGUST 2001, before me appeared Thomas WHARTON who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he is VICE PRESIDENT of Pasha Publications, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and further acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Cat Warder
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: DECEMBER 11, 2002 [SEAL]

 $F:\FT-Biz\Project\ Alaska\ 01\Documents 01\assignreg trade-epac\&fte-v02-rbw.doc$ 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0035